Petition for Annexation into Raleigh City Limits



Planning and Development Department • One Exchange Plaza, Suite 300 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2682

		_			
Section	A	Sut	mittal	Dead	ines

Petitions for annexation are accepted by Planning and Development at any time. There are no fees required for submittal of an annexation petition. The annexation will be scheduled for public hearing and becomes effective immediately upon adoption at the scheduled public hearing unless notified otherwise by the City Clerk.

	Section B Summa	ary Information / Metes and Bounds D	Descriptions	
Development Proje	ct Name: AMERICAN PLU	MBING		
Street Address: 371	6 AUBURN CHURCH RD. 3800	AUBURN CHURCH RD		
City of Raleigh Subdivision approval #:		Building Permit # or	Group Housing #:	
SUB-0049-2021		BLDNR-022268-2024		
	s) Property Identification			
8.93	e of Annexation Site; Linear Feet of New Public Streets within Annexation Boundaries:			
Annexation site is	equesting connection	to City of Raleigh Water 🔽 and/or	Sewer	
For Sewer-Only Requests:	Applicant has received a contract for service from Raleigh Water. Yes. No			
Number of propese	ed dwelling units 0			

Continue to page two >>

	Total Breakdown of Dwelling Units						
	Single-Family Home	Multifamily - Condo/Apartme	nt Multifamily – Townhouse				
	Unit Count 0	Unit Count 0	Unit Count 0				
	Complete only for Townhome Units:						
	Are there more than 6 units in one group of townhomes? Y						
Unit Type/Unit	Com	Complete only for Condo/Apartment units:					
Count:	Are buildings multi-story with stacked units?	Will there be a community trash compactor?	Unit Count +/ Description: Example 30 Studio + 1 Bath 50 1 BR + 1.5 Bath Count Bedroom + Bath +				
	Footage of Non-Residential Spa						
	d use (office, retail, warehouse,		USE				
Projected market	t value at build-out (land and imp						
		nt Contact Information					
	s): TAP PROPERTIES LLC						
Primary Mailing Address: 273D BLUE POND RD, CLAYTON NC 27520-7493							
Phone: 919.610.7738 Email: TAPPROPERTIES1@GMAIL.COM							
Project Contact information (if different that property owner)							
Contact(s): LUKE							
Primary Mailing Address: 424 S DAWSON ST, RALEIGH, NC 27601							
Phone: 828.735.			NS@SWIFT-PARTNERS.COM				
	and bounds description of pro lectronic copy in word format mu						

Section C Annexation Petition			
State of North C North Carolina	Carolina, County of Wake, Petition of	Annexation of Property to t	he City of Raleigh,
respectfully requ understand and installed by the must be extend	rsigned, being all the owners of the rea est the annexation of said property to the agree that all streets and utilities we developer according to the Unified I ed to the annexed area are the response. The property to be annexed is:	he City of Raleigh, North Caro ithin the annexed area will b Development Ordinance and	lina. The petitioners be constructed and I any utilities that
V	Contiguous to the present corporate	limits of the City of Raleigh, N	orth Carolina, or
	Not Contiguous to the municipal limit within three miles of the municipal limit Chapter 989 of the Sessions Law of N	its of the City of Raleigh, Nortl	
https://raleighnc. application, inclu assessment lien	rsigned certify that they have researche gov/services/doing-business/assessme ding any portion thereof,is / _x rolls. If the property, or any portion the s] for such assessment is	<u>ent-liens</u>), and that the property is not (mark one) listed or	y described in this n any of the City's
statement declar	ral Statutes require petitioners of both or ing whether vested rights have been es properties subject to the petition.		
Do you declare such vested rights for the property subject to this petition? Yes No			
	omit proof that vested rights have been existence of a vested right terminates		
Signed this 23 day of SEPTEMBER, 2024 by the owners of the property described in Section B.			
Owner's Signature Signature Signature	nga Ponle	Date 10/7/2034 Date 10-7-2024 Date	Corporate Seal
Signature	me(s) and Information:	Date	
Name: Angela Address: 2/13 Name: Tomn Address: 2/13	Phone: 919 D Blue Pond Road, Clayfor ny Poole Phone: 919	-588-1253 V NC 2752D 1-610-7738 NC 2752D	
Above signatur	e(s) attested by		
Council meeting	City Council of Raleigh, North Carolina duly held. City Clerk and Treasurer:		20, at a
e 3 of 4	В	OCT 0 8 2024 Y: Woods -AXX	REVISION 04.17.24

Page 3 of 4

	Section D Submittal Checklist		
Please include all of the following (check off). If any information is missing from the application package, you will be asked to complete the application and re-submit the petition, so please check the list below carefully before you submit:			
V	Annexation Petition Fee (see the <u>Development Fee Guide webpage</u> for current fee)		
~	If a request for sewer only, submit a copy of the contract for service with Raleigh Water		
•	Written metes and bounds description of the property to be annexed must be attached to this application. See page 1		
V	Electronic Word document of the written metes and bounds must be emailed to: rezoning@raleighnc.gov.		
•	Survey or Plat showing above written metes and bounds description of the property to be annexed must be submitted electronically in .pdf format, if possible. The survey or plat, if not already recorded, must be signed by a land surveyor licensed in the State of NC. The survey must be valid for the purposes of recording as set forth in NC General Statute § 47-30.		
~	City or County Property Map with parcels included in the annexation request clearly marked. An excerpt of a property map is acceptable, but the map number must appear on the excerpt. This map must show the existing and proposed city limits.		
~	Copy of Approved Preliminary Site Plan or Final Site Plan showing City Building Permit Transaction Number or Group Housing Number (GH13, etc.) or Copy of Subdivision Plat submitted for lot recording approval with City file number (SSUB-0049-202113, etc.)		
~	Projected Market Value of Development at build-out (land and improvements).		
~	General Annexation Area Data: Linear feet of public streets, total annexation area acreage, number of proposed residential units or square footage of commercial space, type of utility connections involved, specific land uses proposed.		
V	This application form completed, <u>dated and signed</u> by the property owner(s) and attested submitted by the deadlines noted in section B of this application, pages 1 and 2.		
	Required, but often missing information. Please make sure to include the following:		
~	Correct Parcel Identification Number(s) (PIN). Call Wake County Geographic Information Services at 919-856-6360, if there is any question about the parcel identifier. This is very important. Please indicate if the property being requested for annexation is only a portion of an existing parcel.		
V	Owner's Signatures and Date of Signatures. See page 3 of this application. All real property owners must sign the application, and the date of signature MUST be filled in!		
~	Corporate Seal for property owned by a corporation.		
	Rezoning Application, if the property is currently outside Raleigh's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction.		

Page 4 of 4 REVISION 04.17.24



REFERENCES:

DEED BOOK 16382. PAGE 1426 DEED BOOK 17885, PAGE 409 BOOK OF MAPS 1994, PAGE 1420 BOOK OF MAPS 1995, PAGE 1511 BOOK OF MAPS 2016, PAGE 796 *OTHERS SHOWN HEREON

2) This survey does not include nor depict any environmental evaluations by this office. See note #8 below for references to riparian buffers and wellands as shown haseon.

rroperties are not located within a special flood hazard zone per FEMA rroe Rate Map (FIRM) #372017210bK, effective date July 19, 2022.

State Plane Coordinates for this project were produced with RTK GPS aftens and processed using the North Carolina VRS network. The network as accuracy of the derived positional information is ±0.07.

RIZONTAL DATUM = NAD 83/2011

Riparien buffer as shown hereon measured from top of bank of existing creek as flagged by S&EC. Wetlands as shown hereon were field located based on flags dentified by S&EC dated 3/25/16

variable width permanent drainage assement exists within the permanent stope ment as shown hereon along the front of the subject properties.

) Field survey performed February 24, 2020.

he locality and underground utilizes as stroom herean (if any) are based on reground structures an enconground relating studiese cells. Localitics of ground utilizes-situationes may some form localities to bear hereon. Auditional builded publicationes may be encountered. No executions were made during the teac of this survey to locale buried utilizes/structures.

A. Vadrifi L. Luther, settilly that this plot area drawn under my aupentison from an actual survey made under my supentison from markenesses an octal on soid path, that the boundaries not surveyed are charty hiddaystic at down from information and sold that the survey of the sur

Witness my original signature, license number and seal this 20 day of Senten 1910, 2024.



STONE & STONE ASSOCIATES, LLC DB 13030, PG 2020 BM 2013, PG 1483 PIN: 1721-59-1633 DBV REAL ESTATE, LLC DB 17343, PG 1659 BM 2016, PG 796 PIN: 1721-59-7362 LINKS INVESTMENTS, LLC DB 17473, PG 344 BM 1995, PG 1511 PIN: 1722-50-4142 FLOOD PLAIN ORDINANCE
[] FIRM PANEL
[] OTHER COR Flood Study FS-772 LINKS INVESTMENTS, LLC DB 17473, PG 344 BM 1995, PG 1511 PIN: 1722-50-5349 PIN: 1721-59-7904 171,001 S.F. - 3.93 AC 3716 AUBURN CHURCH RD ST. MARY'S TOWNSHIP PERMANENT SLOPE EASEMENT (NODOT) / BM 1988, PGS 617-619 (SEE NOTE #8) PIN: 1721-59-9787 218,051 S.F. - 5.00 AC. 3800 AUBURN CHURCH RD TAP PROPERTIES, LLC BOUNDARY SURVEY PROPERTIES OF WAKE COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA ADOPTED (BM 2016, PG 796)

NEWCOMB land surveyors, pllc, 7008 Harps Mill Road, Ste. 105, Raleigh, NC 27615, (919) 847-1800, NC License #P-0203

SCALE: 1"= 100"

JOB NO.: 165973 FILE NAME: ANNEX PLOT DATE: 9/26,

Beginning at a point, said point being an existing iron pipe at a common corner of the Tap Properties, LLC tracts as recorded in Book 17885, Page 409 and Book 16382, Page 1426 in the Wake County Registry, said point also being at a corner of Lot 3 of the Links Investments, LLC tract as shown on a plat recorded in Book of Maps 1995, Page 1511 in said registry; thence, along the common boundary line with said Lot 3 N52°38′15″W, 20.75 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence, N53°59′31″E, 295.99 feet to a point, said point being an existing iron pipe at the easternmost corner of said Lot 3 and the southernmost corner of Lot 2 as shown on said plat; thence, along the common line with said Lot 2 N53°59′48″E, 177.97 feet to a point, said point being an existing iron pipe at the easternmost corner of said Lot 2, said point also being on the southern right of way margin of Auburn Church Road; thence, along said right of way the following courses and distances: thence, S36°59'33"E, 117.94 feet to a point; thence, S36°15'01"E, 133.66 feet to a point; thence, S34°54'23"E, 50.02 feet to a point; thence, S34°45′00″E, 47.73 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence, N57°37′04″E, 13.06 feet to a point; thence, S32°22′56″E, 210.02 feet to a point; thence, S57°43′17″W, 11.68 feet to an existing iron pipe; thence, S30°36′43″E, 43.99 feet to a point; thence, S30°01′45″E, 74.09 feet to a point; thence, S30°16′17″E, 72.82 feet to an existing iron pipe at a common corner with Lot 1 as shown on a plat recorded in Book of Maps 2016, Page 796 in said registry; thence, leaving said right of way of Auburn Church Road along the common line with said Lot 1 the following courses and distances: thence, S59°43'43"W, 192.42 feet to a point; thence, N62°29'56"W, 56.35 feet to a point; thence, N63°22'54"W, 79.25 feet to a point; thence, S66°36′23″W, 111.94 feet to a point; thence, S34°05′59″W, 34.21 feet to a point; thence, S79°33′27″W, 26.75 feet to a point; thence, S38°44'34"W, 23.94 feet to a point; thence, N63°29'57"W, 245.24 feet to a point; thence, N76°11'33"W, 62.55 feet to a point; thence, N85°32'06"W, 25.90 feet to a point; thence, N58°43'48"W, 60.28 feet to a point; thence, N49°17'33"W, 60.66 feet to a point; thence, N67°33'31"W, 63.36 feet to a point; thence, N83°17'22"W, 14.95 feet to a point, said point being on the eastern line of the Stone & Stone Associates, LLC tract as recorded in Book 13030, Page 2020 in said registry; thence, along said eastern line N29°02'52"E, 252.43 feet to an existing iron pipe at the easternmost corner of said Stone & Stone tract; thence, N47°10′28″E, 30.04 feet to the Place and Point of Beginning, containing an area of 389,052 square feet or 8.93 acres, more or less.

